
Senior Developmental 1 Free Skating

Orlando - 14/01/2024

Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName SP     LPClub

 1  1CLUB ESTRELLA DEL DESIERTO (CHI)  14.76JAVIERA TAPIA

 2  2ROYAL SKATE (CHI)  12.86SOFIA GONZALEZ

 3  3COAHUILA MÉXICO (MEX)  12.86YARETZI NAOMI DE LEON ROSALES

 4  4ANTU AWKAN (CHI)  8.29FRANCISCA CATALAN
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Orlando - 14/01/2024

Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

Senior Developmental 1 Free Skating

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 8.92  6.84 -1.0  14.76CLUB ESTRELLA DEL DESIERTO (CHI)JAVIERA TAPIA 1
 6.94  5.92  0.0  12.86ROYAL SKATE (CHI)SOFIA GONZALEZ 2
 7.11  5.75  0.0  12.86COAHUILA MÉXICO (MEX)YARETZI NAOMI DE LEON ROSALES 3
 4.80  4.49 -1.0  8.29ANTU AWKAN (CHI)FRANCISCA CATALAN 4

Event Manager JANET PAVILONIS Specialist MEX ULISES ESCOBAR

Data Operator JORGE CANIZARES Assistant WS SEONA MARTIN

Controller WS SEONA MARTIN Referee AMY WATERS

Judge 1 AMY WATERS Judge 2 RACHEL DOLS

Judge 3 USA GARY CALLAHAN
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Senior Developmental 1 Free Skating

Orlando - 14/01/2024

Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

JAVIERA TAPIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Th  1 ComboJump Thoren

 0.00 0 0 0  0.61 0.611S Salchow

 2 -1-10ComboSpin

-0.07  0.43 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.07  0.43 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.07  0.43 0.50U Upright Spin

 0.00 +1 0 -1  0.80 0.801F  3 Jump Flip

 0.00 0 0 0  0.90 0.901Lo  4 Jump Loop

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  2.00 2.30St1  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.03 0 0 -1  0.83 0.861F  6 ComboJump Flip

-0.03 0 -1 0  0.93 0.961Lo Loop

 0.00 0 0 0  0.60 0.601T  7 Jump Toeloop

 0.00 -3 -3 -3  0.00 0.00NLUpr  8 Spin Upright Spin No level

 8.92 9.49

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 8.92  6.84 -1.00  14.76

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.75  1.50  2.25  1.831

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  1.50  1.75  1.671

Performance/Execution  1.50  1.50  2.00  1.671

Choreography/Composition  1.75  1.50  1.75  1.671

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.84

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager JANET PAVILONIS

Specialist MEX ULISES ESCOBAR

Data Operator JORGE CANIZARES

Assistant WS SEONA MARTIN

Controller WS SEONA MARTIN

Referee AMY WATERS
Judge 1 AMY WATERS
Judge 2 RACHEL DOLS
Judge 3 USA GARY CALLAHAN
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Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SOFIA GONZALEZ

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.07 0 -1 -1  0.53 0.601S  1 Jump Salchow

 0.00 0 0 0  0.86 0.861F  2 ComboJump Flip

 0.00 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo Loop

 0.00 0 0 0  0.80 0.801F  3 Jump Flip

 4 -1-20ComboSpin

-0.10  0.40 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.10  0.40 0.50U Upright Spin

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level

 0.00 0 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ  5 Jump No Jump

-0.10 -1 -1 -1  0.86 0.961Lo  6 ComboJump Loop

-0.03 0 -1 0  0.58 0.611T Toeloop

-0.50 -1 -2 -2  1.30 1.80StB  7 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.20 -2 -2 -2  0.25 0.451Th << 8 Jump Thoren

-1 -2 -2 0.601T  9 Jump Toeloop *

 0.00 -1 -2 -1  0.00 0.00NLUpr  10 Spin Upright Spin No level

 6.94 8.04

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 6.94  5.92  0.00  12.86

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.50  1.50  2.00  1.671

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.25  1.50  1.50  1.421

Performance/Execution  1.25  1.50  1.75  1.501

Choreography/Composition  1.25  1.50  1.25  1.331

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.92

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager JANET PAVILONIS

Specialist MEX ULISES ESCOBAR

Data Operator JORGE CANIZARES

Assistant WS SEONA MARTIN

Controller WS SEONA MARTIN

Referee AMY WATERS
Judge 1 AMY WATERS
Judge 2 RACHEL DOLS
Judge 3 USA GARY CALLAHAN
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Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

YARETZI NAOMI DE LEON ROSALES

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.03 0 -1 0  0.57 0.601T  1 Jump Toeloop

-0.03 0 0 -1  0.37 0.401W  2 Jump Waltz Jump

-0.03 0 -1 0  0.87 0.901Lo  3 Jump Loop

 4 -2-3-1ComboSpin

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

 0.50U Upright Spin *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  2.00 2.30St1  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.13 -1 -1 -2  0.67 0.801F  6 Jump Flip

-0.07 0 0 -2  0.54 0.611T  7 ComboJump Toeloop

-0.07 0 -1 -1  0.89 0.961Lo Loop

-0.07 0 -1 -1  0.73 0.801F  8 Jump Flip

-0.03 0 -1 0  0.47 0.50U  9 Spin Upright Spin

 7.11 7.87

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 7.11  5.75  0.00  12.86

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.50  1.50  1.50  1.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.50  1.50  1.50  1.501

Performance/Execution  1.50  1.50  1.50  1.501

Choreography/Composition  1.25  1.25  1.25  1.251

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.75

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager JANET PAVILONIS

Specialist MEX ULISES ESCOBAR

Data Operator JORGE CANIZARES

Assistant WS SEONA MARTIN

Controller WS SEONA MARTIN

Referee AMY WATERS
Judge 1 AMY WATERS
Judge 2 RACHEL DOLS
Judge 3 USA GARY CALLAHAN
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Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

FRANCISCA CATALAN

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.07 0 -1 -1  0.54 0.611S  1 ComboJump Salchow

-0.10 -1 -1 -1  0.51 0.611T Toeloop

 2 -2-3-2ComboSpin

 0.50U Upright Spin *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

-0.17 -1 -2 -2  0.39 0.561F < 3 Jump Flip

-0.10 -1 -1 -1  0.53 0.631Lo < 4 Jump Loop

-0.60 -2 -2 -2  1.20 1.80StB  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.20 -2 -2 -2  0.23 0.431F << 6 ComboJump Flip

-0.13 -1 -2 -1  0.48 0.611T Toeloop

-0.10 -1 -1 -1  0.32 0.421S < 7 Jump Salchow

-0.30 -1 -3 -3  0.33 0.631Lo < 8 Jump Loop

-0.23 -3 -3 -1  0.27 0.50U  9 Spin Upright Spin

 4.80 6.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 4.80  4.49 -1.00  8.29

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.25  1.25  1.25  1.251

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.00  1.25  1.00  1.081

Performance/Execution  1.00  1.25  1.00  1.081

Choreography/Composition  1.00  1.25  1.00  1.081

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  4.49

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager JANET PAVILONIS

Specialist MEX ULISES ESCOBAR

Data Operator JORGE CANIZARES

Assistant WS SEONA MARTIN

Controller WS SEONA MARTIN

Referee AMY WATERS
Judge 1 AMY WATERS
Judge 2 RACHEL DOLS
Judge 3 USA GARY CALLAHAN
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